

HONORHEALTH Foundation

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



SATURDAY EVENING | MARCH 2, 2024

RECEPTION, DINNER AND DANCING TIME 6 - 11:30pm

LOCATION JW MARRIOTT CAMELBACK INN | SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA

Join us this year as we celebrate the 47th Annual Honor Ball, an evening inspired by the Grand Budapest Hotel.

We celebrate Honorees Priscilla and Michael Nicholas, who have invested in HonorHealth for more than a decade through generous gifts and through the gift of their time in leadership positions for HonorHealth Foundation and the Honor Ball.

co-chairs: Jennifer Schuitemaker and Jill Krigsten

This magnificent black-tie affair attracts the Valley's most generous and supportive community leaders who understand that philanthropy is central to innovation, advanced technology and vital programs and services in healthcare today.

BENEFITING

HonorHealth Cardiovascular Center of Excellence

AND

Neonatal Intensive Care Unit at HonorHealth Scottsdale Shea **Medical Center**





CROWN JEWEL | \$250,000

- Recognition in the Champions Plus donor society
- Two-page spread congratulatory ad in the Honor Ball program
- Listing in the Honor Ball program
- Premier seating for up to ten guests
- Two complimentary bottles of elevated wine at your table
- Complimentary bottle of champagne at table
- Logo on HonorHealth Foundation website events landing page f or 12 months
- Logo on the Honor Ball website landing page for 12 months
- Feature story of support in HonorHealth Foundation publication
- Name on HonorHealth Foundation's Walls of Honor at each hospital campus

DIAMOND \$100.000

- Two-page spread congratulatory ad in the Honor Ball program
- Listing in the Honor Ball program
- Premier seating for up to ten guests
- Complimentary bottle of champagne at table
- Logo on HonorHealth Foundation website events landing page for 12 months
- Logo on the Honor Ball website landing page for 12 months
- Feature story of support in HonorHealth Foundation publication
- Name on HonorHealth Foundation's Walls of Honor at each hospital campus

EMERALD \$50.000

- Full page congratulatory ad and listing in the Honor Ball program
- Premier seating for up to ten guests
- Logo on HonorHealth Foundation website events landing page for 12 months
- Logo on the Honor Ball website landing page for 12 months
- Recognition in HonorHealth Foundation publication
- Name on HonorHealth Foundation's Walls of Honor at each hospital campus

SAPPHIRE | \$25.000

- Full page congratulatory ad and listing in the Honor Ball program
- Seating for up to ten guests
- Logo on the Honor Ball website landing page for 12 months
- Recognition in HonorHealth Foundation publication
- Name on HonorHealth Foundation's Walls of Honor at each hospital campus

RUBY \$15,000

- Full page congratulatory ad and listing in the Honor Ball program
- Seating for up to ten guests
- Recognition in HonorHealth Foundation publication

PEARL | \$10,000

- ½-page congratulatory ad and listing in the Honor Ball program
- Seating for up to ten guests
- Recognition in HonorHealth Foundation publication

OPAL \$5,000

- Seating for two
- Listing in the Honor Ball program
- Recognition in HonorHealth Foundation publication

TOPAZ | \$2,500

- Seating for two
- Listing in the Honor Ball program

INDIVIDUAL TICKET | \$1,000

UNDERWRITING OPPORTUNITIES



FLORALS AND DÉCOR | \$100,000

ORCHESTRA | \$75,000

PROGRAM PRINTING | \$50,000

COCKTAIL RECEPTION | \$20,000

EVENT FAVORS | \$20,000

VALET PARKING | \$10,000

All underwriting sponsorships receive the following benefits

- Name or Company logo recognition in the Honor Ball program
- Recognition in HonorHealth Foundation event web page

For additional information or to discuss sponsorship levels, please contact

Stephanie Mahrer
Vice President,
Event & Corporate Fundraising
Stephanie.Mahrer@HonorHealth.com
480-587-5014





CONGRATULATORY MESSAGES WILL APPEAR IN THE HONOR BALL PROGRAM

\$100,000 and above sponsorships are entitled to a two-page spread congratulatory message in the Honor Ball program.

\$15,000 and above sponsorships are entitled to a full page congratulatory message in the Honor Ball program.

\$10,000 sponsorships are entitled to a 1/2-page congratulatory message in the Honor Ball program. Ad deadline: February 2, 2024

For details and specifications, please contact

FoundationEvents@HonorHealth.com or 480-587-5037.

AD SPECS

Please make sure type doesn't cross over gutter

Two-page spread congratulatory message ad should be built to the publication's trim size and also include the required .125" bleed on all sides.

Publication Trim: 6.5" x 10" Spread size Trim: 13" x 10"

With required bleed: 13.25" x 10.25"

Full Page 5" x 9"

Half Page 5" x 4.375" Half Page

5" x 4.375'

Ads should be submitted as final high-resolution PDFs. PDF/X-1a is preferred

Other file formats allowed, but not preferred: JPG, PSD, EPS, TIFF

Full and half page ads will be placed on page with no bleed allowed.

Images must be a minimum of 300ppi at effective size (final print size).

All images, logos, graphics and type must be CMYK only.

All spot or RGB colors will be converted to process CMYK. Please note that color might shift due to print color space.

THE HONOR BALL

2024 SPONSORSHIP FORM

Donor/Company Name Name as it should appear in		appear in the program	
Main contact name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone	Email		
Yes, I would like to SPON Seating for up to 10 guests □ Crown Jewel \$250,000 □ Diamond \$100,000 □ Emerald \$50,000 □ Sapphire \$25,000 □ Ruby \$15,000 □ Pearl \$10,000	Seating for 2 guests Opal \$5,000 Topaz \$2,500 Individual \$1,000	Yes, I would like to Underwrite Florals and Décor \$100,000 Orchestra \$75,000 Program Printing \$50,000 Cocktail Reception \$20,000 Event Favors \$20,000 Valet Parking \$10,000	
PAYMENT OPTIONS	istration online at HonorHealth	Foundation.org/HB2024 or scan the QR code	- C-
☐ Wire Transfer/ACH/Stock (Plea	ase ask for transmittal instruction	ns)	Ī
☐ Check enclosed: Please make			
By signing below you authorize th HonorHealth Foundation sponsor	e payment or charge(s) and agre		
Signature		Date	
The amount of your contribution that of the goods and services promised y (EIN: 74-2355411)		ne law is the excess of your contribution over the value \$325.00 per person.	